

1 Page 1-line 1 Delete "repealing a".
2
3 Page 1-line 2 Delete "condition restricting" and insert
4 "amending the restriction imposed upon".
5
6 Page 1-line 9 Delete "repealed." and insert "amended to
7 read:".
8
9 Page 1-after line 9 Insert:
10
11 **"11-25-102. Definitions.**
12
13 (a) As used in this act:
14
15 (vii) "Simulcasting" means the sale of pari-mutuel
16 pools electronically transmitted live or historic on interstate or
17 intrastate pari-mutuel events as prescribed by the commission. The
18 commission shall authorize simulcasting subject to the following
19 conditions:
20
21 (C) No simulcasting may be conducted within one
22 hundred (100) miles of any live horse racetrack premises permitted
23 under this act and which meets the minimum live racing days
24 requirement under W.S. 11-25-104(m), except that the commission
25 may waive the one hundred (100) mile limitation if the simulcast
26 permit application includes written approval from the permittee
27 whose permitted live horse racetrack premises is within the one
28 hundred (100) mile limitation;". WALTERS